CAPITAL CC ID 6 2 2 4 19 5 417 E. Virginia St. A. L. Lattel • Tal lia see Aforta 3 2 850) 224-8870 11-800-12-8062 11-850 1221 2

iheridan Pla	ace of Bradenton Utel.	
 		2000035357126 -01/12/0101056018 *****61.25 *****61.25
Signature		Art of Inc. File LTD Partnership File Foreign Corp. File L.C. File Fictitious Name File Fictitious Name File Trade/Service Mark Merger File Art. of Amend. File RA Resignation Dissolution / Withdrawal Annual Report / Reinstatement Cert. Copy Photo Copy Certificate of Good Standing Certificate of Status Certificate of Fictitious Name Corp Record Search Fictitious Search Fictitious Owner Search Vehicle Search Vehicle Search Driving Record SC 22
Paguasted by:		Driving Record S S
Requested by:	1/2/01 10:55	UCC 1 or 3 File
Name	Date Time	UCC 11 Retrieval
Walk-In	Will Pick Up	Courier
	r	

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT FOR

SHERIDAN PLACE OF BRADENTON LTD.

executes this First Amendment to the Certificate of Limited

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership of Sheridan Place of Bradenton Ltd. a Florida limited partnership dated January 28, 1998, and whose Affidavit and Certificate of Limited Partnership Agreement was filed with the State of Florida, Department of State, on February 3, 1998, hereby

Amend to read as follows:

Partnership Agreement:

Paragraph 4:

The name and business address of each General Partner interested in the limited partnership is as follows:

DAVIS HERITAGE LTD.

94.73%

20725 S.W. 46th Avenue Newberry, Florida 32669

Stefan M. Davis, Trustee DAVIS FAMILY DYNASTY TRUST 4.99%

20725 S.W. 46th Avenue Newberry, Florida 32669

Paragraph 5:

The name and business address of each Limited Partner interested in the limited partnership is as follows:

LISA M. STEPHENS

0.28%

20725 S.W. 46th Avenue Newberry, Florida 32669

This document amends the Certificate of Limited Partnership Agreement for Sheridan Place of Bradenton Ltd. No separate amendment to the agreement exists.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the General Partners hereto have executed this Agreement and it is effective this 3rd day of January 2001.

Witnesses to Davis:

General Partner: Davis Heritage Ltd.

Donna Harley

Lisa M. Stephens

Stefan M. Davis, Vice Preside EarthArt, Incorporated, Garage

Witnesses to Davis:

General Partner: Davis Family Dynasty Trust

Donna Harley

Liga M Stephens

Stefan M. Davis, Trustee

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Alachua

On this 3rd day of January, 2001, before me the undersigned authority, personally came STEFAN M. DAVIS, as Vice President of EarthArt, Incorporated, General Partner of Davis Heritage Ltd., and as Trustee of Davis Family Dynasty Trust, known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, who being by me first duly sworn did acknowledge that he executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal the day and year above written.

Shandon L Hales

My Commission CC869254

Expires September 6, 2003

Shandon L. Hales, Notary Public State of Florida

My Commission Expires: 9 - 6 - 0.3